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Jonathan Adams Jonathan Adams
Custodian
Main Campus
jonathan.adams@southgatech.
edu

Peiare Adderley Peiare Adderley
Admin Asst to Vice President of
Student Affairs
O: (229) 931-2252
Peiare.Adderley@southgatech.
edu

Bradley Aldridge Bradley Aldridge
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 271-4054
baldridge@southgatech.edu

Lacy Bailey Lacy Bailey
Financial Aid Specialist
O: (229) 931-2755
lbailey@southgatech.edu

Christopher Ballauer Christopher Ballauer
Head Men’s Basketball Coach
O: (229) 931-2596
cballauer@southgatech.edu

Sheri Bass Sheri Bass
Technical Instructor/Medical Ass
isting
Americus
O: (229) 931-2953
sheri.bass@southgatech.edu

Terri Battle Terri Battle
Athletic Coordinator
O: (229) 931-2719
tbattle@southgatech.edu

John Beaver John Beaver
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2578
jbeaver@southgatech.edu
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Robin Bell Robin Bell
Accounting Director
O: (229) 931-2652
rbell@southgatech.edu

Stephen Birchfield Stephen Birchfield
Assistant Men's Basketball Coac
h
O: (229) 931-2025
stephen.birchfield@southgatec
h.edu

SuAnn Bird SuAnn Bird
Vice President Institution Adv/
Sports Information Director
O: (229) 931-2110
sbird@southgatech.edu

Wanda Bishop Wanda Bishop
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 271-4055
wbishop@southgatech.edu

Joshua Blake Joshua Blake
LEA Instructor
joshua.blake@southgatech.ed
u

Tami Blount Tami Blount
Administrative Assistant III/Part
nership Coordinator
O: (229) 931-2040
tblount@southgatech.edu

Shonda Boddie Shonda Boddie
Registrar, Assistant
O: (229) 931-2628
sboddie@southgatech.edu

Kari Bodrey Kari Bodrey
Registrar
O: (229) 931-2700
kbodrey@southgatech.edu
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Brenda Boone Brenda Boone
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2621
bboone@southgatech.edu

Priscilla Bridges
Security Personnel
O: (229) 931-2130
pbridges@southgatech.edu

Mark Brooks Mark Brooks
Support Services Worker
O: (229) 931-2246
mbrooks@southgatech.edu

Glenn Bryant Glenn Bryant
Custodian
O: (229) 931-2572
glenn.bryant@southgatech.ed
u

Matthew Burks Matthew Burks
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2401
mburks@southgatech.edu

Jon Butler Jon Butler
Maintenance Technician
O: (229) 931-2572
jon.butler@southgatech.edu

Leah Cannady Leah Cannady
Administrative Assistant II
O: (229) 931-2248
lcannady@southgatech.edu

Jason Carpenter Jason Carpenter
Athletic Director/ Head Wome
n’s Basketball Coach
O: (229) 931-2039
jason.carpenter@southgatech.
edu
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Erika Carrillo Arias Erika Carrillo Arias
Payroll Specialist
O: (229) 931-2454
erika.carrillo@southgatech.edu

Cynthia Carter Cynthia Carter
Career Services Director
O: (229) 931-2057
ccarter@southgatech.edu

Sherri Cartwright Sherri Cartwright
Technical Instructor, Nursing
O: (229) 931-2319
serri.cartwright@southgatech.e
du

Bernadette Chatfield
Custodial Services Worker
O: (229) 271-4061
bchatfield@southgatech.edu

Jennifer Childs Jennifer Childs
Technical Instructor, LPN Nursin
g
O: (229) 931-2447
jchilds@southgatech.edu

Charles Christmas Charles Christmas
Technical Instructor, Aviation M
aintenance
O: (229) 931-2590
cchristmas@southgatech.edu

Veronda Cladd Veronda Cladd
Technical Instructor, CIS
O: (229) 931-2556
Veronda.Cladd@southgatech.e
du

Johnathan Clark Johnathan Clark
Groundskeeper/Maintenance
O: (229) 931-2572
jclark@southgatech.edu
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Gail Clary Gail Clary
Purchasing Technician
O: (229) 931-2318
gclary@southgatech.edu

Lea Coe Lea Coe
Vice President of Administrativ
e Affairs
O: (229) 931-2352
lcoe@southgatech.edu

Michael Collins Michael Collins
Technical Instructor/ Electronics
O: (229) 931-2593
mcollins@southgatech.edu

Kenneth Coptsias Kenneth Coptsias
Technical Instructor/CDL
O: (229) 931-2255
kenneth.coptsias@southgatec
h.edu

Carol Cowan Carol Cowan
Technical Instructor/Medical Ass
isting
O: (229) 271-5188
ccowan@southgatech.edu

Matthew Cowan Matthew Cowan
General Core Instructor/Biology
O: (229) 931-2243
matthew.cowan@southgatech.
edu

David Cox David Cox
Technical Instructor/Diesel
O: (229) 931-2702
david.cox@southgatech.edu

Jaye Cripe Jaye Cripe
Technical Instructor/Early Child
hood Care and Education
O: (229) 931-2743
jcripe@southgatech.edu
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Mary Cross Mary Cross
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2317
mcross@southgatech.edu

Joshua Curtin Joshua Curtin
Assistant Vice President of Stud
ent Affairs
O: (229) 931-2713
joshua.curtin@southgatech.ed
u

Sandra Dantes
Adult Education Teacher
O: (478) 427-3417
sandra.dantes@southgatech.edu

Johnny Davis Johnny Davis
Technical Instructor/Culinary Ar
ts
O: (229) 271-4086
johnny.davis@southgatech.ed
u

Anthony Davis
Security Personnel
O: (229) 815-2803
adavis@southgatech.edu

Willie Frank Davis, Jr. Willie Frank Davis, Jr.
Facilities Manager
Crisp County Center
willie.davis@southgatech.edu

Jasmine Day-Duncan Jasmine Day-Duncan
General Core Instructor/English
O: (229) 271-4068
jasmine.day-duncan@southgat
ech.edu

Brandon Dean Brandon Dean
Technical Instructor/Automotiv
e
O: (229) 931-4625
bdean@southgatech.edu
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Charlene Dupree Charlene Dupree
Career Advisor
O: (229) 271-4048
cwilliams@southgatech.edu

Andreas Edwards Andreas Edwards
Technology Support Specialist
O: (229) 931-2997
Andreas.Edwards@southgatec
h.edu

Nicholas Edwards Nicholas Edwards
Technical Instructor/CDL
O: (229) 931-2256
nedwards@southgatech.edu

Mike Enfinger Mike Enfinger
Adjunct Faculty (HRLY)/Heating
and AC Instructor
O: (229) 271-4057
menfinger@southgatech.edu

Ted Eschmann Ted Eschmann
Technical Instructor/Welding
O: (229) 931-2597
teschmann@southgatech.edu

Kelly Everett Kelly Everett
Financial Aid Director
O: (229) 931-2351
keverett@southgatech.edu

Margie Everett Margie Everett
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 828-8785
margie.everett@southgatech.e
du

Melissa Faircloth Melissa Faircloth
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 931-2565
mfaircloth@southgatech.edu



Faculty & Staff Directory

South Georgia Technical College
https://demo.www.southgatech.edu  8/21

Paul Farr Paul Farr
Economic Development Directo
r - Americus campus
Americus Campus
O: (229) 931-2482
pfarr@southgatech.edu

Shemara Fields Shemara Fields
Administrative Assistant I
O: (229) 271-4041
shemara.fields@southgatech.e
du

David Finley David Finley
Dean for Academic Affairs
O: (229) 931-2068
dfinley@southgatech.edu

Brenda Gilliam Brenda Gilliam
Professional Laboratory Asst/S
kills USA Advisor
brenda.gilliam@southgatech.e
du

Jennifer Gilmore Jennifer Gilmore
Financial Aid Technician
O: (229) 271-4043
jennifer.gilmore@southgatech.
edu

David Grant David Grant
Technical Instructor/Aviation M
aintenance
O: (229) 931-2582
dgrant@southgatech.edu

Melissa Grantham Melissa Grantham
Administrative Assistant III/Law
Enforcement Academy
O: (229) 931-2716
mgrantham@southgatech.edu

Johnny Griffin Johnny Griffin
Technical Instructor/Heating an
d Air Conditioning
O: (229) 931-2598
johnny.griffin@southgatech.ed
u
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Brandon Gross Brandon Gross
Technical Instructor/Horticultur
e
O: (229) 931-2705
bgross@southgatech.edu

Tammy Hamilton Tammy Hamilton
Technical Instructor/Accounting
O: (229) 271-4075
tammy.hamilton@southgatech.
edu

Altomese Harrison Altomese Harrison
Custodian
O: (229) 931-2572
aharrison@southgatech.edu

Dorothy Harvey Dorothy Harvey
Accounting Technician
O: (229) 931-2381
dorothy.harvey@southgatech.e
du

Mykaula Harvey Mykaula Harvey
Assessment Specialist/Dual Enr
ollment
O: (229) 931-5161
mykaula.harvey@southgatech.
edu

Victoria Herron Victoria Herron
Technical Instructor/Aviation M
aintenance
O: (229) 931-2584
vherron@southgatech.edu

Bryan Hodge
Custodian
O: (229) 271-4061
bhodge@southgatech.edu

Calvin Hodge Calvin Hodge
Police Chief & Campus Safety D
irector
O: (229) 931-2130
calvin.hodge@southgatech.ed
u
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Lisa Holloway Lisa Holloway
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 931-2566
lisa.holloway@southgatech.ed
u

Jacqueline Horsley Jacqueline Horsley
Accounting Technician
O: (229) 931-2132
jacqueline.horsley@southgatec
h.edu

Cambrette Hudson Cambrette Hudson
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 271-4062
cambrette.hudson@southgatec
h.edu

Taylor Hughes Taylor Hughes
Technical Instructor/CDL
O: (229) 271-4042
Taylor.Hughes@southgatech.ed
u

Latasha Ingram Latasha Ingram
Security Officer (TCSG)
O: (229) 931-2067
lingram@southgatech.edu

James Ingram
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 931-2565
james.ingram@southgatech.edu

Tracy Israel Tracy Israel
Dean of Adult Education
O: (229) 931-2564
tisrael@southgatech.edu

Teresa Jolly Teresa Jolly
Technical Instructor/Business E
ducation/Distance Learning
O: (229) 271-4023
tjolly@southgatech.edu
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Tom Jones Tom Jones
Information System Administra
t
O: (229) 931-2178
tjones@southgatech.edu

Lisa Jordan Lisa Jordan
Administrative Assistant III
O: (229) 931-2565
ljordan@southgatech.edu

Eulish Kinchens Eulish Kinchens
Vice Pres of Student Affairs/ At
hletics Compliance Coordinator
O: (229) 931-2249
ekinchens@southgatech.edu

Allyson King Allyson King
Librarian
O: (229) 931-2562
Allyson.King@southgatech.edu

Mary King Mary King
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 649-4880
mking@southgatech.edu

Chip Langston Chip Langston
Maintenance Technician
Americus campus
chip.langston@southgatech.ed
u

Rose Leggett Rose Leggett
General Core Instructor
O: (229) 271-4067
rose.leggett@southgatech.edu

Karen Lewis Karen Lewis
Administrative Operations Spec
O: (229) 931-2633
klewis@southgatech.edu
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Shatarra Lundy Shatarra Lundy
Bookstore Assistant
O: (229) 271-4070
shatarra.lundy@southgatech.e
du

Katrice Martin Katrice Martin
Institutional Effectvness Dir and
Grants Coordinator
O: (229) 931-2508
ktaylor@southgatech.edu

Margie Martin Margie Martin
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 937-2025
margie.martin@southgatech.ed
u

Tom Mayo Tom Mayo
Technical Instructor/Welding

Teresa McCook Teresa McCook
Technical Instructor/Criminal Ju
stice
O: (229) 931-6940
thall@southgatech.edu

Keith McCorkle Keith McCorkle
Technical Instructor/CAT EPG
O: (229) 931-2586
kmccorkle@southgatech.edu

Michelle McGowan Michelle McGowan
Assistant Vice President for Aca
demic Affairs and Economic De
velopment Director
Cordele Center
O: (229) 271-4045
mmcgowan@southgatech.edu

Dorothea McKenzie Dorothea McKenzie
Technical Instructor/Cosmetolo
gy
O: (229) 931-2350
dmckenzie@southgatech.edu
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Olivia Melvin Olivia Melvin
Assistant Women’s Basketball C
oach
O: (229) 931-2545
olivia.melvin@southgatech.ed
u

Jasmine Mercer Jasmine Mercer
Financial Aid Specialist
O: (229) 931-2693
jmercer@southgatech.edu

Shermorrow Mitchell
Security Personnel
O: (229) 931-2130
shermorrow.mitchell@southgatech.edu

James W. Mitchell James W. Mitchell
Law Enforcement Academy Dire
ctor
Main Campus
jim.mitchell@southgatech.edu

Jeff Moore Jeff Moore
Director of Maintenance
O: (229) 931-2572
Jeff.Moore@southgatech.edu

Sandhya Muljibhai Sandhya Muljibhai
Workforce Investment Act Coor
d
O: (229) 931-2553
smuljibhai@southgatech.edu

Amanda Murray Amanda Murray
Receiving and Distribution Mgr
O: (229) 931-2856
amanda.murray@southgatech.
edu

Brett Murray Brett Murray
Dean for Academic Affairs
O: (229) 931-2756
bmurray@southgatech.edu
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Teresa O'Bryant Teresa O'Bryant
Executive Asst To President
O: (229) 931-2150
tobryant@southgatech.edu

Patrick Owen Patrick Owen
Technical Instructor/Industrial a
nd Electrical
O: (229) 931-2574
patrick.owen@southgatech.ed
u

Gary Parker
Support Services Worker
gparker@southgatech.edu

Justin Parks
Maintenance Technician
O: (229) 931-2572
jparks@southgatech.edu

Julie Partain Julie Partain
VP for Academic Affairs
O: (229) 931-2046
jpartain@southgatech.edu

Daniel Payne Daniel Payne
Adult Education Teacher
O: (478) 862-9723
Daniel.Payne@southgatech.ed
u

Patrick Peacock Patrick Peacock
Marketing Coordinator
O: (229) 931-4739
pat.peacock@southgatech.edu

Paul Pearson Paul Pearson
Technical Instructor/Aviation M
aintenance
O: (229) 931-2583
ppearson@southgatech.edu
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Tylen Pepito Tylen Pepito
Admissions Counselor/Recruite
r
O: (229) 931-2865
tylen.pepito@southgatech.edu

Dorris Persall Dorris Persall
Media Specialist
O: (229) 271-4071
dwpersall@southgatech.edu

Alecia Pinckney Alecia Pinckney
Admin Asst to Vice President
O: (229) 931-2004
alecia.pinckney@southgatech.e
du

Kelvin Pine Kelvin Pine
Custodian
O: (229) 931-2572
kpine@southgatech.edu

Jake Pittman Jake Pittman
Technical Instructor/Precision M
achining
O: (229) 931-2573
Jake.Pittman@southgatech.ed
u

Keadrick Pittman Keadrick Pittman
Technical Instructor/CDL
O: (229) 931-2976
keadrick.pittman@southgatec
h.edu

Rance Poss Rance Poss
Technical Instructor/CAT Heavy
Equipment
O: (229) 931-2451
rance.poss@southgatech.edu

Gary Prince Gary Prince
Chief Information Officer
O: (229) 931-2214
gprince@southgatech.edu
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Wendy Prince Wendy Prince
Technical Instructor/CIS
O: (229) 271-4061
wendy.prince@southgatech.ed
u

Jeffery Roberts Jeffery Roberts
Technical Support Specialist
O: (229) 931-2354
jeffery.roberts@southgatech.ed
u

Madeline Roberts Madeline Roberts
Technical Instructor/LPN to RN
Nursing
O: (229) 931-2370
Maddie.Roberts@southgatech.
edu

Andre Robinson Andre Robinson
Technical Instructor/Barbering
O: (229) 931-2065
andre.robinson@southgatech.
edu

Jennifer Robinson Jennifer Robinson
Special Services Coordinator
O: (229) 931-2595
jennifer.robinson@southgatec
h.edu

Donald Rountree Donald Rountree
Technical Instructor/CAT Heavy
Equipment
O: (229) 931-2076
drountree@southgatech.edu

Ladaisha Rumph Ladaisha Rumph
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 931-2565
ladaisha.rumph@southgatech.
edu

Christine Rundle Christine Rundle
Technical Instructor/LPN
O: (229) 931-5731
crundle@southgatech.edu
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Donald Rushing
Support Services Worker
O: (229) 931-2856
drushing@southgatech.edu

Starlyn Sampson Starlyn Sampson
Technical Instructor/Auto Collisi
on/Repair
O: (229) 931-2580
ssampson@southgatech.edu

Dr. Michele Seay Dr. Michele Seay
General Core Instructor/Psychol
ogy
O: (229) 931-2636
mseay@southgatech.edu

Chase Shannon Chase Shannon
Technical Instructor/Diesel
O: (229) 931-2587
cshannon@southgatech.edu

Jeff Sheppard Jeff Sheppard
Technical Instructor/Industrial E
lectrical
O: (229) 271-4056
jeff.sheppard@southgatech.ed
u

Gregory Sims
Security Personnel
O: (229) 931-2130
gregory.sims@southgatech.edu

Suzanne Singletary Suzanne Singletary
Human Resources Director TCS
G
O: (229) 931-2450
suzanne.singletary@southgate
ch.edu

Sharon Smith Sharon Smith
Technical Instructor/Business E
ducation
O: (229) 931-2251
ssmith@southgatech.edu
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Terrie Smith Terrie Smith
Associate - Student Affairs
O: (229) 931-2760
tsmith@southgatech.edu

Austin J. Smith Austin J. Smith
Maintenance Technician
Americus campus
austin.smith@southgatech.edu

Charles Statham Charles Statham
Maintenance Technician
O: (229) 931-2791
rStatham@southgatech.edu

Jonathan Stravelakis Jonathan Stravelakis
General Core Instructor/English
O: (229) 931-2568
jon.stravelakis@southgatech.e
du

Christina Strickland Christina Strickland
Bookstore Assistant
O: (229) 931-2677
christina.strickland@southgate
ch.edu

Robert Sturgeon Robert Sturgeon
Technical Instructor/Aviation M
aintenance
O: (229) 931-2987
robert.sturgeon@southgatech.
edu

Chester Taylor Chester Taylor
General Core Instructor/Math
O: (229) 931-2517
ctaylor@southgatech.edu

Sarah Teal Sarah Teal
Administrative Assistant III/WIO
A
O: (229) 931-2172
sarah.teal@southgatech.edu
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Nathaniel Thomas
Custodial Services Worker
nathaniel.thomas@southgatech.edu

Dillon Thorpe
Groundskeeper
O: (229) 931-2572
dthorpe@southgatech.edu

Danyel Tobias Danyel Tobias
Director of Administrative Affair
s
O: (229) 931-2246
danyel.tobias@southgatech.ed
u

Lisa Truitt Lisa Truitt
Student - Affairs Specialist
O: (229) 931-2571
ltruitt@southgatech.edu

Nicole Turner Nicole Turner
Technical Instructor/Business Te
chnology
O: (229) 271-4066
nturner@southgatech.edu

Tonya Visage Tonya Visage
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 931-2731
tvisage@southgatech.edu

Destiny Walker Destiny Walker
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 271-4059
destiny.walker@southgatech.e
du

Candie Walters Candie Walters
Admissions Director
O: (229) 931-2299
cwalters@southgatech.edu
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Dr. John Watford Dr. John Watford
President
O: (229) 931-2150
jwatford@southgatech.edu

Joshua Watzlowick Joshua Watzlowick
Maintenance Technician
O: (229) 931-2572
joshua.watzlowick@southgatec
h.edu

Ludwig Watzlowick Ludwig Watzlowick
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2558
lwatzlowick@southgatech.edu

Robert Watzlowick Robert Watzlowick
Custodian
O: (229) 931-2572
robert.watzlowick@southgatec
h.edu

Karen Werling Karen Werling
Vice President of Operations
O: (229) 931-2902
kwerling@southgatech.edu

Kadeem Williams Kadeem Williams
Associate - Student Affairs
O: (229) 931-2273
kadeem.williams@southgatech.
edu

Janice Wiseman Janice Wiseman
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2064
janice.wiseman@southgatech.e
du

Jeff Wiseman Jeff Wiseman
Facilities Director
O: (229) 931-2572
jwiseman@southgatech.edu
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Jason Wisham Jason Wisham
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2585
jwisham2@southgatech.edu

Mary Wooldridge
Adult Education Teacher
O: (229) 649-4880
mwooldridge@southgatech.edu

Brittny Wright-McGrady Brittny Wright-McGrady
High School Coordinator
O: (229) 931-2866
brittny.wright-mcgrady@south
gatech.edu

Jeana Yawn Jeana Yawn
Technical Instructor
O: (229) 931-2560
jeana.yawn@southgatech.edu


